
ORDER OF WORSHIP 
September 1,  2019 

 
 
 
 

PRELUDE         “Blessed Assurance”              Knapp/Goss 
 
WELCOME 
NEWS OF THE CHURCH 
 
*GREETING TIME 
 
*CALL TO WORSHIP 
Our Call to worship is from Hebrews 10:24 
Let us consider how to stir up one another 
     TO LOVE AND GOOD WORKS, 
Not neglecting to meet together, 
     AS IS THE HABIT OF SOME, BUT ENCOURAGING ONE ANOTHER. 
  
*HYMN           “Come, Christians, Join to Sing”                           #158 
       
OPENING PRAYER 
HOLY LORD, WE COME TOGETHER TO CELEBRATE THE FELLOWSHIP WE HAVE WITH 
YOU AND ONE ANOTHER. IN A WORLD FULL OF CHAOS AND CALAMITY, WE ARE 
EMBRACING A MOMENT OF TRUTH AND ONENESS IN YOU. MAY YOUR PEACE AND 
LOVE FILL US AS WE WORSHIP YOU THIS MORNING. WE PRAY THIS IN THE NAME 
OF THE LIVING CHRIST, AMEN. 
 
*HYMN (8:15)          “What A Friend We Have in Jesus”             #526 

 
 
 
PRAYERS AND CONCERNS 

Sharing Our Joys and Concerns 
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer   

                                         
PRESENTATION OF OFFERING 

Offertory                 “Holy Manna”                                     Wm. Moore 
*Doxology                 
*Prayer of Dedication 
 

  
SCRIPTURE READING      Proverbs 27:9-10, 18:24, 17:17, 22:11    Don Hotz (8:15) 
                                          Ellen Morris (11:00)       
   
SERMON                   “Real Friends”           Pastor Ann Wurster 
 
HOLY COMMUNION 
 
*HYMN               “Blest Be The Tie That Binds”                        #557 
 
*CLOSING PRAYER  
           
*POSTLUDE                  “He Keeps Me Singing”           L.B. Bridgers 
 
 
 
Hymn Leader: Michael Turner 
* Please Stand 
CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE         
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    Welcome!      

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!  

 Child care is available at 9:30 am and 11:00am in the nursery located off the lobby. A private 
area is available for nursing mothers. 

 Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary. 

 Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby. Relax and enjoy a 
time of fellowship! 

 During the 9:30 am service, Sunday School is available for children age 4 to grade 6 in our Ed-
ucation Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have 
Sunday School also at this time in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor. 

 At the 11:00 am service, following the children’s message, children age 4 to grade 6 can fol-
low the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to participate in Children’s Church. 
Children return to the sanctuary during the last hymn.     

 Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month and is open to all who wish to partake 
(children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is served. Gluten-free bread is also 
available.  

        

Check us out on Facebook!     

              CHURCH STAFF 

Ann Wurster       Pastor      annwurster@sharonvilleumc.org 

         513-252-6408 

Margie Manny  Office Administrator   secretary@sharonvilleumc.org 

Vicki Beeman  Database/Bookkeeper   vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Morgan Rose  Christian Education/Youth Minister youth@sharonvilleumc.org 

Melissa Subit  Children’s Ministry   melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org 

Allison Casto  Children’s Ministry   allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org 

Kevin Hardman  Praise Team Leader   kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Sara Potts  Chancel Choir Director   sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org 

Jeffrey Deaton  Sanctuary Musician    jeffreydeaton@sharonvilleumc.org 

Candice Hughes SUMC Pre-School Director  director@sharonvillepreschool.org 


